

## SPANGLE MARKETING LIMITED

CIN: L51311WB1984PLC050209

Regd. Office :P-103, Princep Street, 3rd Floor,Room No.24, Kolkata-700072 Email:parida.1995@rediffmail.com  
Website : www.spanglemarketing.in

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended 31.03.2020 | Year to date 31.03.2020 | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31.12.19) |
|---------|--|--------------------------|-------------------------|--|
|         |  | (Audited)                | (Audited)               | (Unaudited)  |
| 1       | Total income from operations   | 0.71                     | 1.79                    | 1.08   |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | -3.04                    | -8.58                   | -1.46  |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | -3.04                    | -8.58                   | -1.46  |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | -3.04                    | -8.58                   | -1.46  |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -3.04                    | -8.58                   | -1.46  |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 220.22                   | 220.22                  | 220.22   |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | 0.00                     | 2.39                    | 0.00   |
| 8       | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):-  |                          |                         |  |
| 1       | Basic :-   | -0.138                   | -0.390                  | -0.066   |
| 2       | Diluted :-   | -0.138                   | -0.390                  | -0.066   |

## Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.mseil.in) and on Company's website i.e. (www.spanglemarketing.in)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

For Spangle Marketing Limited

Sd/- Sushanta Kumar Parida

Whole Time Director

(DIN : 00062443)

Place: Kolkata

Date : 31.07.2020

## MAAN ALUMINIUM LIMITED

Registered office: 4/5, 1st Floor, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi-110002

CIN: L30007DL2003PLC214485, Phone: 011-40081800,

Website: www.maanaluminium.com, Email: secretarial@maanaluminium.in



## Extract of statement of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2020

(Rs. In lakhs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                 | Quarter ended  |                | Year Ended     |                |
|---------|---|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
|         |   | March 31, 2020 | March 31, 2019 | March 31, 2020 | March 31, 2019 |
|         |   | (Audited)      | (Audited)      | (Audited)      | (Audited)      |
| 1       | Total Income from operations gross          | 9,851          | 20,507         | 52,419         | 65,199         |
| 2       | Net Profit before exceptional items and tax | 84             | 337            | 915            | 1,440          |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period before tax        | 84             | 337            | 915            | 1,440          |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period after tax         | 83             | 215            | 755            | 917            |
| 5       | Total comprehensive income for the period   | 89             | 206            | 753            | 912            |
| 6       | Equity share capital                        | 676            | 676            | 676            | 676            |
|         | Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each         |                |                |                |                |
|         | Basic & Diluted EPS                         | 1.23           | 3.18           | 11.17          | 13.57          |

## Notes: -

- The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2020 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 31, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.maanaluminium.com.

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

(Ravinder Nath Jain)

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN : 00801000

Place: New Delhi

Date: July 31, 2020

## THE GILLAPUKRI TEA &amp; INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(CIN L01132WB1911PLC002020)

Registered Office: 9, BRABOURNE ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700001, Telephone: 033-22620084

Email ID: regdoffice@kanoltea.in Website: www.kanoltea.in

## DECLARATION OF RESULTS OF POSTAL BALLOT

Pursuant to the Provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable provisions, if any, to the shareholders and other concerned entities/ authorities that the Company has conducted the Postal Ballot (including e-voting), for passing Special Resolutions as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated 04.06.2020.

The Board of Directors had appointed Mrs. Rinku Gupta, Practicing Company Secretary, Kolkata as a Scrutinizer to conduct the Postal Ballot voting process. The Scrutinizer has carried out the scrutiny of all the Postal Ballot forms and electronic votes received from Monday, June 29, 2020 at 10.00 a.m. (1ST) and shall end on Tuesday July 28, 2020, at 5.00 p.m and submitted the report on 29th July, 2020.

On the basis of the report of the Scrutinizer, the results of the Postal Ballot was declared at the Registered Office of the Company on 30.07.2020 as under:-

| Item No. | Brief Particulars of special Resolutions                                 | Total NO. of Valid Votes | No. of Shares and % of total votes cast in favour | No. of Shares and % of total votes cast against |
|----------|--|--------------------------|---|---|
|          |  |                          | No. of Shares % of votes                          | No. of Shares % of votes                        |
| 1.       | Voluntary Delisting of the Company's Equity Shares from CSE              | 691551                   | 691551 100  | 0 0   |
| 2.       | Appoint Mr. Sumit Kanol as a Chairman & Managing Director of the Company | 691551                   | 691551 100  | 0 0   |
| 3.       | Appoint Mr. Pranav Kanol as Whole time Director of the Company           | 691551                   | 691551 100  | 0 0   |

All the above Special Resolutions, listed at Item No. 1 to 3, have been passed with the requisite majority. The results and report of the scrutinizer are available on the website of the Company at www.kanoltea.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed at www.cse-india.com

By the Order of the Board of Directors

For THE GILLAPUKRI TEA &amp; INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/- Sumit Kanol

Director

DIN : 02325447

Place: Kolkata

Date : 31.07.2020



## JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office : 5, Bentineck Street, Kolkata - 700 001

Phone : (033) 2248-9808, Fax : (033) 2243-0021, Email : jaibalaji@jaibalajigroup.com, Website : www.jaibalajigroup.com

CIN : L27102WB1999PLC089755

## EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER &amp; TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Standalone    |            |             |              | Consolidated  |            |             |            |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|-------------|--------------|---------------|------------|-------------|------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended |            | Year Ended  |              | Quarter Ended |            | Year Ended  |            |
|         |  | 31.03.2020    | 31.03.2019 | 31.12.2019  | 31.03.2020   | 31.03.2019    | 31.03.2020 | 31.12.2019  | 31.03.2020 |
|         |  | (Audited)     | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Audited)    | (Audited)     | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| 1       | Total income from operations   | 74,369.38     | 82,275.36  | 73,664.09   | 296,765.15   | 311,742.98    | 74,369.38  | 82,275.36   | 73,664.09  |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (3,972.67)    | (7,761.81) | (1,865.06)  | (10,856.80)  | (15,367.70)   | (3,972.72) | (7,761.94)  | (1,865.17) |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (4,549.48)    | (7,761.81) | (1,865.06)  | (11,433.59)  | (15,367.70)   | (4,549.51) | (7,761.94)  | (1,865.17) |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (4,549.48)    | (7,761.81) | (1,865.06)  | (11,433.59)  | (15,367.70)   | (4,549.51) | (7,761.94)  | (1,865.17) |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (4,517.16)    | (7,729.53) | (1,865.06)  | (11,401.29)  | (15,335.42)   | (4,517.21) | (7,729.66)  | (1,865.17) |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 11,045.03     | 9,638.26   | 11,045.03   | 11,045.03    | 9,638.26      | 11,045.03  | 9,638.26    | 11,045.03  |
| 7       | Other Equity   |               |            |             | (176,828.04) | (167,625.41)  |            |             |            |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)   | (4.40)        | (8.05)     | (1.85)      | (11.07)      | (15.94)       | (4.40)     | (8.05)      | (1.85)     |
|         | (b) Diluted (in ₹)   | (4.40)        | (8.05)     | (1.85)      | (11.07)      | (15.94)       | (4.40)     | (8.05)      | (1.85)     |

## NOTE:

- (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the fourth quarter and year ended 31st March, 2020 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended 31st March, 2020, are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website.
- (b) The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31.07.2020.
- (c) Previous year figures have been re-grouped /re-arranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

FOR JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/-

Aditya Jajodia

(Chairman and Managing Director)

DIN : 00045114

Place: Kolkata

Date : 31st July, 2020

## BENGAL TEA &amp; FABRICS LIMITED

CIN : L51909WB1983PLC036542

Regd. Office : Century Towers, 4th Floor, 45, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700017

Compliance Officer's Email ID : investor@bengaltea.com

Telefax : 91-33 2283 6416/17, Website : www.bengaltea.com

## Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2020

(₹. in lakhs except per share data and where otherwise stated)

| (₹. in lakhs except per share data and where otherwise stated)  |   |                                 |   |                            |                            |  |
|---|---|---------------------------------|---|----------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Particulars   | Quarter ended                                   |                                 | Financial Year ended                            |                            |                            |  |
|   | 31st March, 2020<br>Audited<br>* Refer Note (4) | 31st December 2019<br>Unaudited | 31st March, 2019<br>Audited<br>* Refer Note (4) | 31st March 2020<br>Audited | 31st March 2019<br>Audited |  |
| 1 Total Income from operations  | 1,899   | 2,834                           | 2,296   | 11,035                     | 11,061                     |  |
| 2 Net Profit / (Loss) before tax from continuing Operations   | (808)   | (44)                            | (516)   | (217)                      | (177)                      |  |
| 3 Net Profit / (Loss) before tax from Discontinuing Operations  | 8   | -                               | (11)  | 23                         | 53                         |  |
| 4 Net Profit /(Loss) after tax from Continuing Operations   | (570)   | (46)                            | (345)   | (140)                      | (71)                       |  |
| 5 Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from Discontinuing Operations   | (6)   | (2)                             | (11)  | 6                          | 39                         |  |
| 6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period and other Comprehensive Income] | (628)   | (48)                            | (422)   | (186)                      | (98)                       |  |
| 7 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per shares ₹ 10/-)   | 901   | 901                             | 901   | 901                        | 901                        |  |
| 8 Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)                      | -   | -                               | -   | 8500                       | 8,687                      |  |
| 9 Earnings Per Share (EPS)  |   |                                 |   |                            |                            |  |
| i. Basic and Diluted EPS -Continuing Operations (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)   | (6.33)  | (0.51)*                         | (3.83)*   | (1.55)                     | (0.79)                     |  |
| ii. Basic and Diluted EPS -Discontinued Operation (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)   | (0.07)  | (0.02)*                         | (0.12)*   | 0.06                       | 0.43                       |  |
| iii. Basic and Diluted EPS -Continuing and Discontinued Operations (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)                            | (6.40)  | (0.53)*                         | (3.95)*   | (1.49)                     | (0.36)                     |  |
| * (Figure for the periods are not annualized)   |   |                                 |   |                            |                            |  |

## Notes :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31st July, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website : (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website: (www.bengaltea.com).
- The spread of COVID-19 pandemic has impacted the regular business operations of the company post lock-down from March 24, 2020, which includes suspension of production facilities, disruptions in supply chain & adopting work from home policies across the locations. The volumes for the month of March 2020 were impacted partially. The Company is monitoring the situation closely and operations are being resumed/ramped up in a phased manner from April 2020 in Tea Division and from June 2020 in Textile Division, considering various directives from GOI. The management has considered various internal and external sources of information up to the date of approval of its annual financial statements by the Board of Directors in determining the impact of pandemic on the various elements of financial statements. The management has used the principles of prudence in applying judgments, estimates & assumptions and based on the current estimates and expects to fully recover the carrying amount of various non-current & current assets. In case of inventories, the management has performed the year end verification itself subsequent to the year end to obtain the comfort over existence & conditions of the inventories including roll back procedure. Further Considering the uncertainties involved, the eventual outcome of impact of the pandemic may be different from those estimated as on the date of approval of the annual financial statements. The Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes in future economic conditions.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2020 and 31st March, 2019 are the balancing figures in respect to full financial year and unaudited published figures upto the third quarter of the respective years. Also the figures upto the third quarter had been reviewed and not subjected to audit.
- Previous quarter / period figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary, to confirm to the classification for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2020.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Adarsh Kanoria

Managing Director

(DIN: 00027290)

Place: Kolkata

Date: July 31, 2020

## PILANI INVESTMENT AND INDUSTRIES COPORATION LIMITED

[CIN-L24131WB1948PLC095302; Website: www.pilaniinvestment.com; Email-pilaniinvestment1@gmail.com]

Registered Office:- Birla Building, 9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road Kolkata-700 001 ; Tel. 033 40823700/22200060

## AN EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

| Particulars  | Standalone    |               |               |            |             | Consolidated  |               |                      |            |                      |
|--|---------------|---------------|---------------|------------|-------------|---------------|---------------|----------------------|------------|----------------------|
|  | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Year Ended  | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended        | Year Ended | Year Ended           |
|  | 31-Mar-20     | 31-Dec-19     | 31-Mar-19     | 31-Mar-20  | 31-Mar-19   | 31-Mar-20     | 31-Dec-19     | 31-Mar-19            | 31-Mar-20  | 31-Mar-19            |
|  | (Audited)     | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)     | (Audited)  | (Audited)   | (Audited)     | (Unaudited)   | (Audited & Restated) | (Audited)  | (Audited & Restated) |
| Total Revenue from Operations  | 3,829.03      | 3,266.61      | 73.70         | 15,273.28  | 4,851.56    | 3,862.52      | 3,271.84      | 86.16                | 12,579.58  | 2,517.21             |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)   | 1,998.40      | 2,031.16      | (654.28)      | 9,866.90   | 2,598.68    | 2,029.32      | 2,033.13      | (634.47)             | 7,162.00   | 251.80               |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax after Exceptional items)   | 1,998.40      | 2,031.16      | (654.28)      | 9,866.90   | 2,598.68    | 2,029.32      | 2,033.13      | (634.47)             | 7,162.00   | 251.80               |
| Net Profit for the period (after Tax after Exceptional items)  | 1,043.39      | 1,521.67      | (13.34)       | 8,108.72   | 3,339.47    | 1,073.06      | 1,523.66      | 6.50                 | 5,402.37   | 992.62               |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (176,800.30)  | 205,987.76    | (3,318.88)    | 946.29     | (72,367.01) | (175,936.99)  | 207,096.33    | 1,233.29             | 7,450.43   | 125,293.55           |
| Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)   | 790.88        | 790.88        | 790.88        | 790.88     | 790.88      | 790.88        | 790.88        | 790.88               | 790.88     | 790.88               |
| Other Equity   |               |               |               | 435,188.24 | 440,825.71  |               |               |                      | 510,303.69 | 510,007.11           |
| Earnings per Share of Rs. 10 each (not annualised)   |               |               |               |            |             |               |               |                      |            |                      |
| (a) Basic - (Rs.)  | 13.19         | 19.24         | (0.17)        | 102.53     | 42.22       | 47.93         | 34.29         | 50.48                | 221.20     | 2,550.63             |
| (b) Diluted - (Rs.)  | 13.19         | 19.24         | (0.17)        | 102.53     | 42.22       | 47.93         | 34.29         | 50.48                | 221.20     | 2,550.63             |

## Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.pilaniinvestment.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Pilani Investment and Industries Corporation Limited

Sd/-

Devendra Kumar Mantri

Director

DIN:00075664

Place : Kolkata

Dated : July 30, 2020

## Jump Networks Limited

CIN: L92412MH1992PLC067841

Registered Office: B302, Western Edge-II, Off Western Express Highway, Borivali (East), Mumbai 400 066

Phone: +91 22 2854 - 5867

Website: https://www.jump.tech

Email: compliance@jump.tech



JUMPNET

## Audited Financial Results For the Quarter And Year Ended March 31, 2020

(Rupees in lakhs, except for earnings per share)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                  | Quarter ended 31/3/2020 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31/3/2019 (Audited) | Year ended 31/3/2020 (Audited) | Year ended 31/3/2019 (Audited) |
|---------|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 1       | Total income from operations | 11,188.67                         | 2,161.55                          | 18,515.83                      | 6,865.03                       |

